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HR 1296
Access for All America Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Mar 4, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Mar 5, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1296 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: SC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (131 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 4, 2009

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Mar 4, 2009

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Mar 4, 2009

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Mar 4, 2009

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Murtha, John P. [D-PA-12] D · PA Mar 4, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-23] D · TX Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Salazar, John T. [D-CO-3] D · CO Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Spratt, John M., Jr. [D-SC-5] D · SC Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Mar 4, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-31] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Mar 5, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Davis, Artur [D-AL-7] D · AL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Etheridge, Bob [D-NC-2] D · NC Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 5, 2009

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM-1] D · NM Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Massa, Eric J. J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Mar 26, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Perriello, Thomas S.P. [D-VA-5] D · VA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Mar 26, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 5, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 486 Identical bill Feb 26, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Mar 4, 2009) 

Access for All America Act - Amends the Public Health Service Act to: (1) increase and extend the authorization of

appropriations for community health centers and for the National Health Service Corps scholarship and loan repayment

program for FY2010-FY2015, and provide for increased funding for such programs in FY2016 and each subsequent

fiscal year; and (2) revise and expand provisions allowing a community health center to provide services at different

locations, adjust its operating plan and budget, enter into arrangements with other centers to purchase supplies and

services at reduced cost, and correct material failures in grant compliance.

Actions Timeline

Mar 5, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 4, 2009: Introduced in House
Mar 4, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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